
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

33 

75 

59 

86 

73 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Class 

FA 

FF 

FC 

F5 

F5 

FV 

Name 

Alejandro Jaramillo 

Ayrton Houk 

Eric M. Burkard 

Timothy Friest 

David Vincent 

Mark Richardson 

Hometown 

Dallas TX 

McCordsville IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Leavenworth KS 

Washington IL 

Make-Model 

JDR F1000 

Piper DL7-Honda 

Mygale F2000 

KBS mk VII 

KBS Mk VII 

Mysterian 

Member_ID 

525595 

632944 

427207 

391518 

377683 

353234 

Region 

Tex 

IND 

STL 

KCR 

KCR 

CILL 

Laps 

19 

18 

18 

17 

16 

15 

Best Tm 

1:20.945 

1:26.118 

1:26.097 

1:33.690 

1:34.922 

1:46.156 

Sponsor 

BHR, Piper Race Cars, Fast

Expert Dent Repair 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:20.945) for FA by Alejandro Jaramillo & (1:26.118) for FF by Ayrton Houk. 
New Track Record (1:26.564) for FC by Eric M. Burkard & (1:33.996) for F5 by Timothy Friest. 
New Track Record (1:47.397) for FV by Mark Richardson. 
Provisional Results posted at 1:50pm.  Official Results posted at 2:45pm 
Revised to remove car #42 FC 

Printed: 7/19/2021 6:37:49 PM 

James Lynch and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ted Haines Race Director 

Sanction #21-M-20842 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DMVR/NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

87.446 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.945 

Best Speed 

88.949 

Best Lap by 

33 - Alejandro Jaramillo 

Inaugural Gateway2.0 Sprints MiDiv Major 

GR 2-5 FA FC FE FX FE2 F5 FF FV LC P1 P2 ASR FS 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL Revised 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:12:47 

Gateway 2.0 2.000 miles 

6/19/2021 13:00 

Inaugural Gateway 2.0 Sprints MIDIV Majors
June 19-20, 2021Presented by STLCOM.COM

St Louis & Southern Ilinois SCCA Regions



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

No. 

75 

59 

86 

33 

11 

73 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

Class 

FF 

FC 

F5 

FA 

FV 

F5 

Name 

Ayrton Houk 

Eric M. Burkard 

Timothy Friest 

Alejandro Jaramillo 

Mark Richardson 

David Vincent 

Hometown 

McCordsville IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Leavenworth KS 

Dallas TX 

Washington IL 

Leavenworth KS 

Make-Model 

Piper DL7-Honda 

Mygale F2000 

KBS mk VII 

JDR F1000 

Mysterian 

KBS Mk VII 

Member_ID 

632944 

427207 

391518 

525595 

353234 

377683 

Region 

IND 

STL 

KCR 

Tex 

CILL 

KCR 

Laps 

13 

13 

12 

7 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

1:25.960 

1:29.274 

1:35.173 

1:20.233 

1:46.643 

1:35.329 

Sponsor 

BHR, Piper Race Cars, Fast

Expert Dent Repair 

Elisibeth Vincent 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:25.960) for FF by Ayrton Houk. 
New Track Record (1:20.233) for FA by Alejandro Jaramillo. 
Provisional Results posted at 10:30am 
Official Results posted at 11:15am 
Revised to remove car #42 FC 

Printed: 7/19/2021 6:35:44 PM 

James Lynch and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ted Haines Race Director 

Sanction #21-M-20842 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DMVR/NRSCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.429 

Avg. Speed 

64.564 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.233 

Best Speed 

89.739 

Best Lap by 

33 - Alejandro Jaramillo 

Inaugural Gateway2.0 Sprints MiDiv Major 

GR 2-5 FA FC FE FX FE2 F5 FF FV LC P1 P2 ASR FS 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL Revised 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 10:02:26 

Gateway 2.0 2.000 miles 

6/20/2021 10:30 

Inaugural Gateway 2.0 Sprints MIDIV Majors
June 19-20, 2021Presented by STLCOM.COM

St Louis & Southern Ilinois SCCA Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

DNF 

No. 
35 
92 

145 
7 

55 
127 
17 
72 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 

DNF 

Class 
SRF3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 
SM 

Name 
Richard Wiese 
James Stevens 
Steven Powers 
Justin Lautz 
Joshua Holsworth 
Connor Thomas 
Andy Doyle 
John Valenta 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Swansea IL 

Phoenix AZ 

Saint Louis MO 

Overland Park KS 

Loveland CO 

Fishers IN 

Bridegton MO 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF GEN3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

294162 

277737 

212429 

465371 

424571 

652671 

167699 

235360 

Region 
STL 
STL 
AZ 
STL 
KCR 
Colo 
IND 
STL 

Laps 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
14 
1 

Best Tm 
1:30.538 
1:39.091 
1:39.185 
1:39.198 
1:39.062 
1:41.634 
1:47.830 
1:44.689 

Sponsor 

Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

Ruthi Dooley Photograpy 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

RoofWorx, Go4It Racing Schools 

EAC/Ford powered by Plasma from ChiefLetooce Racing 

Over the Limit Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:30.538) for SRF3 by Richard Wiese & (1:39.062) for SM by Joshua Holsworth. 
New Track Record (1:47.830) for B-Spec by Andy Doyle. 
Provisional Results posted at 2:30pm 
Official Results posted at 3:00pm 

Printed: 6/19/2021 3:02:34 PM 

James Lynch and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ted Haines Race Director 

Sanction #21-M-20842 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St. Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

78.860 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.538 

Best Speed 

79.525 

Best Lap by 

35 - Richard Wiese 

Inaugural Gateway2.0 Sprints MiDiv Major 

GR 3 SRF SRF3 SM SM5 B-Spec 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:51:05 

Gateway 2.0 2.000 miles 

6/19/2021 13:30 

Inaugural Gateway 2.0 Sprints MIDIV Majors
June 19-20, 2021Presented by STLCOM.COM

St Louis & Southern Ilinois SCCA Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
35 

145 
92 
55 
72 

127 
17 

7 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
1 

DNS 

Class 
SRF3 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
B-Spec 

SM 

Name 
Richard Wiese 
Steven Powers 
James Stevens 
Joshua Holsworth 
John Valenta 
Connor Thomas 
Andy Doyle 

Justin Lautz 

Hometown 

Chesterfield MO 

Phoenix AZ 

Swansea IL 

Overland Park KS 

Bridegton MO 

Loveland CO 

Fishers IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

294162 

212429 

277737 

424571 

235360 

652671 

167699 

465371 

Region 
STL 
AZ 
STL 
KCR 
STL 
Colo 
IND 

STL 

Laps 
24 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
20 

Best Tm 
1:30.084 
1:38.775 
1:38.510 
1:39.685 
1:41.709 
1:41.699 
1:45.547 

Sponsor 

Thank You Race Volunteers! / Hallett Race Shop 

Ruthi Dooley Photograpy 

Over the Limit Racing 

RoofWorx, Go4It Racing Schools 

EAC/Ford powered by Plasma from ChiefLetooce Racing 

Shay Roofing Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:45.547) for B-Spec by Andy Doyle. 
New Track Record (1:30.084) for SRF3 by Richard Wiese. 
New Track Record (1:38.510) for SM by James Stevens. 
Provisional Results posted at 11:25am. Official Results posted at 12:05pm 

Printed: 6/20/2021 12:03:39 PM 

James Lynch and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ted Haines Race Director 

Sanction #21-M-20842 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St. Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2 Laps 

Avg. Speed 

79.080 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.084 

Best Speed 

79.925 

Best Lap by 

35 - Richard Wiese 

Inaugural Gateway2.0 Sprints MiDiv Major 

GR 3 SRF SRF3 SM SM5 B-Spec 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 10:45:26 

Gateway 2.0 2.000 miles 

6/20/2021 10:45 

Inaugural Gateway 2.0 Sprints MIDIV Majors
June 19-20, 2021Presented by STLCOM.COM

St Louis & Southern Ilinois SCCA Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
27 
37 
05 
8 

41 
15 
67 
26 

141 
39 

117 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

DNF 
DNF 

Class 
AS 
AS 
STU 
STU 
T3 
GT3 
GT1 
T1 
GT3 
STU 
AS 

Name 
Morey C. Doyle 
Curt Faigle 
Alan Orban 
Morey D. Doyle 
Michael Pettiford 
Brian Haupt 
Steve Leidholdt 
Chris Edens 
George Walker 
Bill Seifert 
Andy Schniedermeyer 

Hometown 

INDPLS IN 

Florissant MO 

hazelwood MO 

Indpls  IN 

Louisville CO 

Spring Hill KS 

Chesterfield MO 

Sherwood AR 

Tulsa OK 

Pleasant View TN 

Florissant MO 

Make-Model 
Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

Dodge SRT4 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang/Howe 

Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet camaro 

Member_ID 

164411 

260709 

218131 

77454 

149585 

6976 

499128 

364995 

335170 

107225 

481515 

Region 
COL 
STL 
STL 
IND 
Colo 
KCR 
STL 
ARK 
NEOK 
TEN 
STL 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
13 
12 
7 
6 
1 

Best Tm 
1:36.539 
1:41.054 
1:42.028 
1:42.022 
1:40.260 
1:40.682 
1:40.166 
1:29.162 
1:44.169 
1:44.871 
2:27.051 

Sponsor 

EAC Performance / Dawson Motorsports 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

HTA Motorsports, West 7th St Salvage, Allstar Dodge- Chrysler- Ram 

EAC Performance--Eastwood Animal Clinic / Maxxis Tires 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Carriage & Motor Works 

STLCOM.COM 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Whitener Racing Shocks/TShirt Shop/Springfield Dyno 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

Castlereagh team racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:36.539) for AS by Morey C. Doyle & (1:29.162) for T1 by Chris Edens. 
New Track Record (1:40.260) for T3 by Michael Pettiford & (1:40.682) for GT3 by Brian Haupt. 
New Track Record (1:40.166) for GT1 by Steve Leidholdt & (1:42.022) for STU by Morey D. Doyle. 
Provisional Results posted at 3:10pm.  Official Results posted at 4:20pm 

Printed: 6/19/2021 4:20:19 PM 

James Lynch and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ted Haines Race Director 

Sanction #21-M-20842 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St. Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

46.396 

Avg. Speed 

68.418 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.162 

Best Speed 

80.752 

Best Lap by 

26 - Chris Edens 

Inaugural Gateway2.0 Sprints MiDiv Major 

GR 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T3 STU GTA GTX PX 

Saturday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:35:42 

Gateway 2.0 2.000 miles 

6/19/2021 14:00 

Inaugural Gateway 2.0 Sprints MIDIV Majors
June 19-20, 2021Presented by STLCOM.COM

St Louis & Southern Ilinois SCCA Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

Not qualified 
DNS 

No. 
26 
27 
37 
05 
8 

39 
15 

141 
41 

117 
181 

67 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 

DNS 

Class 
T1 
AS 
AS 
STU 
STU 
STU 
GT3 
GT3 
T3 
AS 
STU 

GT1 

Name 
Chris Edens 
Morey C. Doyle 
Curt Faigle 
Alan Orban 
Morey D. Doyle 
Bill Seifert 
Brian Haupt 
George Walker 
Michael Pettiford 
Andy Schniedermeyer 
Scott Peterson 

Steve Leidholdt 

Hometown 

Sherwood AR 

Indianapolis IN 

Florissant MO 

Hazelwood MO 

Indianapolis IN 

Pleasant View TN 

Spring Hill KS 

Tulsa OK 

Louisville CO 

Florissant MO 

Parkville MO 

Chesterfield MO 

Make-Model 
Mazda Mazdaspeed MX5 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Dodge Neon SRT4 

Dodge SRT4 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX7 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang/Howe 

Member_ID 

364995 

164411 

260709 

218131 

77454 

107225 

6976 

335170 

149585 

481515 

175876 

499128 

Region 
ARK 
COL 
STL 
STL 
IND 
TEN 
KCR 
NEOK 
Colo 
STL 
KCR 

STL 

Laps 
23 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
16 
13 
12 

Best Tm 
1:30.019 
1:37.227 
1:38.048 
1:41.266 
1:42.094 
1:43.271 
1:42.412 
1:43.448 
1:36.864 
1:39.500 
1:45.984 

Sponsor 

Two-Six Motorsports/Sherwood Tire Pros/Whitener Racing Shocks/TShirt Shop/Springfield Dyno 

EAC Performance / Dawson Motorsports 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

HTA Motorsports, West 7th St Salvage, Allstar Dodge- Chrysler- Ram 

EAC Performance--Eastwood Animal Clinic / Maxxis Tires 

Carriage & Motor Works 

Mazda Motorsports, Hoosier, Hawk, 

GO 4 IT Racing Schools/Hoosier Tires/Hawk Brakes/Emich Chevrolet 

Castlereagh team racing 

Santa Fe Garage - KC Raceware 

STLCOM.COM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:36.864) for T3 by Michael Pettiford. 
New Track Record (1:41.266) for STU by Alan Orban. 
Provisional Results posted at 1:45pm 
Official Results posted at 3:00pm 

Printed: 6/20/2021 3:01:08 PM 

James Lynch and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ted Haines Race Director 

Sanction #21-M-20842 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  St. Louis Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

76.269 

Best Lap Tm 

1:30.019 

Best Speed 

79.983 

Best Lap by 

26 - Chris Edens 

Inaugural Gateway2.0 Sprints MiDiv Major 

GR 4 GT1 GT2 GT3 AS T1 T3 STU GTA GTX PX 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 13:05:11 

Gateway 2.0 2.000 miles 

6/20/2021 13:00 

Inaugural Gateway 2.0 Sprints MIDIV Majors
June 19-20, 2021Presented by STLCOM.COM

St Louis & Southern Ilinois SCCA Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

DNF 
DNF 

No. 
137 
54 
47 
36 
45 
06 
16 
25 
18 
53 
00 
19 

133 
65 
11 
71 

188 
3 

15 
33 
5 

75 
142 

4 
42 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
2 
5 
3 
6 
7 
3 
3 
8 
9 
4 
5 

DNF 
DNF 

Class 
FP 
FP 
STL 
FP 
GTL 
GTL 
EP 
EP 
GTL 
HP 
STL 
GTL 
HP 
GTL 
EP 
GTL 
GTL 
HP 
STL 
GTL 
GTL 
HP 
HP 
STL 
FP 

Name 
Sam Henry 
Chuck Mathis 
William Knight 
Cliff Ira 
Peter Zekert 
Isaac Preston 
Steven Jeffers 
Mark Weber 
Michael Helm 
Ralf Lindow 
Daniel Schaut 
Christopher William Lynch 
Robert Bax 
Brad Lewis 
Scott Jeffers 
Jonathan Stalzer 
Daniel Wold 
Chris W Albin 
Joe Smith 
Jamie Blust 
James Lynch III 
Jack Schulz 
Angus Crome 
Stephen Johnson 
Gerald Lamb 

Hometown 

Republic MO 

St Jacob IL 

Tulsa OK 

Kansas City MO 

Maryland Hts MO 

Morton Grove IL 

Noblesville IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Union OH 

Bellevue NE 

Wausau WI 

Saint Peters MO 

Cincinnati OH 

St. Louis MO 

Coatesville IN 

Plainfield IL 

Chelsea MI 

Maryland Heights MO 

Wakarusa KS 

Johnstown OH 

Saint Peters MO 

Monett MO 

Maryville IL 

Leawood KS 

Oswego IL 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda Civic Del Sol VTEC 

Nissan 200SX 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Rx7 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Volkswagen Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 1200 

Mini Cooper 

Nissan 1200 

Mazda Rx7 

Toyota Corolla 

Nissan 200SX SE-R 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun B210 

Mazda RX7 

MG Midget 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Mazda Miata 

MG B 

Member_ID 

279229 

180832_1 

484940 

319875 

1000 

408120 

515308 

19811 

385466 

416957 

332948 

458810 

207365 

203677 

515310 

346158 

516133 

180831_1 

435153 

278562 

467521 

309043 

465628 

272532_1 

38707 

Region 
OZMT 
SILR 
NEOK 
KCR 
STL 
CHI 
IND 
STL 
WOR 
NEB 
Milw 
STL 
CIN 
STL 
IND 
BVR 
DET 
SILR 
KAN 
CDR 
STL 
OZMT 
SILR 
KCR 
Milw 

Laps 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
12 
11 
8 
2 
1 

Best Tm 
1:33.749 
1:35.586 
1:35.289 
1:36.449 
1:38.391 
1:39.049 
1:38.721 
1:39.545 
1:39.802 
1:39.006 
1:41.071 
1:41.528 
1:43.644 
1:42.553 
1:44.065 
1:44.709 
1:44.724 
1:44.728 
1:35.992 
1:52.890 
1:52.899 
1:42.570 
2:00.459 
1:41.939 
2:45.951 

Sponsor 

SpringfieldDyno / Mazda / Hoosier 

AMT Racing Engines, Hoosier 

The Vintage Connection 

Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 

AVP Engines Aaron Kelley Goodyear 

metrolinedirect.com 

Scottymichael.org, Jeffers Motorsports 

Goodyear, Red Line, Hawk Brakes, JPM 

Ken Gassin Racing 

Hoosier, Hawk, Summit Racing 

Hankook Tire, Zekert Racing, Modern Hot Rods 

CarboTech, GoodYear, CinciMINI, 

Tuna Safe 

Jeffers Motorsports 

Auto Body By Daniel's /TRD/ Hoosier/Hawk/MOM 

shrikefab 

Hoosier/247-parts.com/AMT engines 

Jesse Prather Motorsports/Mazda/Carbotech/Hoosier 

Hankook Tire, Modern Hotrods, 

Automotive Archeologists 

Hoosier/Summit/Hawk/(Checkered Passed, Over the Limit, Mathis - Racing) 

Jake Antonâ€™s mom 

Carbotech 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Record (1:33.749) for FP by Sam Henry & (1:39.006) for HP by Ralf Lindow. 
New Track Record (1:35.289) for STL by William Knight & (1:38.721) for EP by Steven Jeffers. 
New Track Record (1:38.605) for GTL by Peter Zekert. 
Car #53 HP receives a 5 second penalty for passing under yellow per GCR 6.1.1B 
Provisional Results posted at 4:05pm.  Official Results posted at 4:35pm. Revised to include #33 GTL 

Printed: 7/2/2021 6:10:24 PM 

James Lynch and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ted Haines Race Director 

Sanction #21-M-20842 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  NRSCCA/DMVR 

Margin of Victory 

6.829 

Avg. Speed 

74.411 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.749 

Best Speed 

76.801 

Best Lap by 

137 - Sam Henry 

Inaugural Gateway2.0 Sprints MiDiv Major 

GR 6 EP FP HP GTL T2 T4 STL ITALL 

Saturday Race REVISED OFFICIAL 

Race started at 15:28:29 

Gateway 2.0 2.000 miles 

6/19/2021 15:25 

Inaugural Gateway 2.0 Sprints MIDIV Majors
June 19-20, 2021Presented by STLCOM.COM

St Louis & Southern Ilinois SCCA Regions



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

DNF 
DNF 

Not qualified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

No. 
137 

54 
45 
06 
18 
16 
53 

3 
188 

71 
133 

11 
25 

142 
65 
19 
33 
00 
75 
42 

5 
20 

33 
47 
36 
15 

4 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
4 
5 
3 
2 
3 
4 
6 
7 
8 
1 
5 
3 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
FP 
FP 
GTL 
GTL 
GTL 
EP 
HP 
HP 
GTL 
GTL 
HP 
EP 
EP 
HP 
GTL 
GTL 
GTL 
STL 
HP 
FP 
GTL 
HP 

GTL 
STL 
FP 
STL 
STL 

Name 
Sam Henry 
Chuck Mathis 
Peter Zekert 
Isaac Preston 
Michael Helm 
Steven Jeffers 
Ralf Lindow 
Chris W Albin 
Daniel Wold 
Jonathan Stalzer 
Robert Bax 
Scott Jeffers 
Mark Weber 
Angus Crome 
Brad Lewis 
C h ris to p h e r W ill ia m  L yn ch  
Chris Bovis 
Daniel Schaut 
Jack Schulz 
Gerald Lamb 
James Lynch III 
Christopher Schaafsm a 

Jamie Blust 
William Knight 
Cliff Ira 
Joe Smith 
Stephen Johnson 

Hometown 

Republic MO 

St Jacob IL 

Maryland Hts MO 

Morton Grove IL 

Union OH 

Noblesville IN 

Bellevue NE 

Maryland Heights MO 

Chelsea MI 

Plainfield IL 

Cincinnati OH 

Coatesville IN 

Saint Louis MO 

Maryville IL 

St. Louis MO 

Saint Peters MO 

Overland Park KS 

Wausau WI 

Monett MO 

Oswego IL 

Saint Peters MO 

Wheaton IL 

Johnstown OH 

Tulsa OK 

Kansas City MO 

Wakarusa KS 

Leawood KS 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Nissan 200SX 

Toyota Tercel 

Toyota Tercel 

Mazda Rx7 

Volkswagen Golf 

Volkswagen GTI/Golf 

Nissan 200SX SE-R 

Toyota Corolla 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Rx7 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Nissan 1200 

Datsun 1200 

Datsun B210 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

MG B 

Mazda RX7 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Datsun B210 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda Civic De l So l VTEC 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

279229 

1 8 08 3 2_ 1 

1000 

408120 

385466 

515308 

416957 

1 8 08 3 1_ 1 

516133 

346158 

207365 

515310 

19811 

465628 

203677 

458810 

278562 

332948 

309043 

38707 

467521 

310090 

278562 

484940 

319875 

435153 

2 7 25 3 2_ 1 

Region  
OZM T 
SILR 
STL 
CHI 
WOR 
IND 
NEB 
SILR 
DET 
BVR 
CIN 
IND 
STL 
SILR 
STL 
STL 
CHI 
Milw 
OZM T 
Milw 
STL 
CHI 

CDR 
NEOK 
KCR 
KAN 
KCR 

La ps  
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
19 
19 
16 
15 
11 

7 
4 

Best Tm 
1:33.092 
1:35.641 
1:36.201 
1:38.056 
1:38.207 
1:39.413 
1:40.076 
1:42.071 
1:41.163 
1:43.464 
1:43.342 
1:43.313 
1:37.030 
1:47.905 
1:40.487 
1:41.802 
1:44.127 
1:40.510 
1:45.121 
1:41.808 
1:48.124 
1:43.844 

Sponsor 

S p rin g fie ld D yn o  / M a zd a /  H o os ie r 

AMT Racing Engines, Hoosier 

A V P  E n g ine s  A a ro n  K e lle y  G o od y e ar 

metrolinedirect.com 

Ken Gassin Racing 

S c o t t y m ic h a e l. o rg ,  J e f fe rs  M o t o rs p o rt s  

Hoosie r, Hawk, Summit Racing  

H o o s ie r/2 47 -p a rts .c om /A M T  e n gin e s  

shrikefab 

A u t o  B o d y  B y  D a n ie l ' s  / T R D /  H o o s ie r / H a w k / M O M  

C a rb o Te ch, G oo d Ye a r,  C in c iM IN I,  

Jeffers Motorsports 

G o o d y e a r ,  R e d  L in e ,  H a w k  B ra k e s ,  J P M  

H o o s i e r / S u m m i t / H a w k / ( C h e c k e r e d  P a s s e d ,  O v e r  t h e  L i m i t ,  M a t h i s  -  R a c i n g )  

Tuna Safe 

H a n k o o k  T i r e ,  Z e k e r t  R a c in g , M o d e r n  H o t  R o d s  

Automotive Archeologists 

Carbotech 

Hankook Tire , Mode rn  Ho trods, 

H o o s ie r  T ir e  M id w e s t  / A M T  R a c in g  E n g in e s  

The Vintage Connection 

Cliff Ira Motorsports/JPM 

J e s s e  P r a t h e r  M o t o r s p o r t s / M a z d a / C a r b o t e c h / H o o s i e r  

Jake Antonâ€™s mom 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  
4  
5  

New Track Record (1:36.201) for GTL by Peter Zekert. 
New Track Record (1:33.092) for FP by Sam Henry. 
New Track Record (1:37.030) for EP by Mark Weber. 
Car #00 STL Penalized with loss of points, per Supplementals section 5; Failure to report to impound 
Provisional Results posted at 2:40pm. Official Results posted at 3:20pm.CORRECTED 

Printed: 8/20/2021 9:31:11 PM 

James Lynch and Charlene Bettinger Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Ted Haines Race Director 

Sanction #21-M-20842 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  AVRG 

Margin of Victory 

14.181 

Avg. Speed 

74.168 

Best Lap Tm 

1:33.092 

Best Speed 

77.343 

Best Lap by 

137 - Sam Henry 

 

Inaugural Gateway2.0 Sprints MiDiv Major 

GR 6 EP FP HP GTL T2 T4 STL ITALL 

Sunday Race OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 31 Laps) started at 13:54:54 

Gateway 2.0 2.000 miles 

6/20/2021 14:30 

 Inaugural Gateway 2.0 Sprints MIDIV Majors

June 19-20, 2021Presented by STLCOM.COM

St Louis & Southern Ilinois SCCA Regions
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